APPLICATION
MAIN FEATURE
PRIGNITZ-MST.DE
There are stainless steel, intrinsically,
submersible, safe level probe for the usage
in hazardous areas.
In addition to its rugged construction and a
good price- to- performance ratio this series

Permissible conditions at the place of storage:
Storage temperature: -40 ... +85 °C
HOW TO ORDER
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
6D/PML-C111-Exi/PML-C131-Exi/Rev.1/June.2024/ENG
FAMILIES
TYPE
ELECTRICAL OUTPUT
LEVEL RANGES
  PML-C1XX-Exi.XX-XX-(XX..XX)-XX-X-X-XX-XXX
UNIT
PROCESS  CONNECTIONS
TYPE  OF PRESSURE
C = CLP Family
I2 = 4 … 20 mA 2L
UR = ratiometric
0U5 = 0 ... 5 V
1U5 = 1 ... 5 V
U10 = 0 … 10 V
12 = mH2O @ 4 °C
04 = ftH2O @ 4 °C
Exi =  Intrinsically safe level probe
e.g.
(0 ... 1)
(0 ... 3)
(0 ... 30)
g = gauge
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
TECHNOLOGY&
MATERIAL
11 = TFT Technology with 17-4PH material
31 = PMI Technology with Membrane inside
CABLE LENGTH
CERTIFICATION
10 =  CSA
20 = ATEX
41 = plastic protector cap
42 = plastic sinker
43 = steel sinker
C3 = PUR cable ventilated
C0 = cable customised
in meter:
min. 1 m
max. 30 m
in inch:
min. 50 inch
max. 1000 inch
in feet:
min. 3 ft
max. 100 ft
other on request
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
© 2024 PRIGNITZ Mikrosystemtechnik GmbH
All rights reserved. / Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
CONTACTS:
Tel.: +49 (0) 38 77 / 5 67 46-0
Fax: +49 (0) 38 77 / 5 67 46-18
Margarethenstraße 61
19322 Wittenberge / Elbe
Germany
PRESSURE LEVEL TEMPERATURE CALIBRATION &
SERVICE
7D/PML-C111-Exi/PML-C131-Exi/Rev.1/June.2024/ENG